MEMORANDUM

DATE: May 18, 2016

TO: Zoning Review Office

FROM: Office of Administrative Hearings

RE: Case No. 2016-0177-A- Appeal Period Expired

The appeal period for the above-referenced case expired on May 16,
2016. There being no appeal filed, the subject file is ready for return
to the Zoning Review Office and is placed in the *pick up box.’

c: Ase File

Office of Administrative Hearings



Illq RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE * . BEFORE THE
(301 Greenspring Valley Road)

3™ Electidn District * OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE
2™ Council District
David K. and Laurence C. Weis * HEARINGS FOR
Legal Owners - - ' .

* BALTIMORE COUNTY
Petitioners -

* CASE NO. 2016-0177-A

* sk E S L * *. k]
OPINION AND ORDER

This matter comes before the Office of Administrative Hearings (OAH) as a Petition for
Variance filed for property located at 301 Greenspring Valley Road. Petitioners are requesting
variance relief from §1A01.3.B.3 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to

permit a side yard addition with a side sétback of 24 ft. in lieu of the required 35 ft.

This matter was originally filed as an Administrative Variance, with a closing date of
February 29, 2016. On February 23, 2016, Jay Price Stump who lives at 4 Cliffholm Road
requested a heaging. The hearing was held on Friday April 8, 2016 at 11:00 AM in Room 205 of
the Jefferson Building, 105 West Chesapeake Avenue, Towson. The Petition was advertised and
posted ‘as required by the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations.

The subject property is 43,685 square feet (approximately 1 acre) in size and is zoned RC
2. The property is improved with a single-family dwelling (2,263 SF) constructed in 1953.
Petitioners propose to construct a one-story addition to their home, but require variance relief to
do so.

A variance request involves a two-step process, summarized as follows:

' (1) It must be shown the property is unique in a manner which makes it

unlike surrounding properties, and that uniqueness or peculiarity
necessitates variance relief; and

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING
] L
By. aS'Da




(2) If variance relief is denied, petitioner will experience a practical
difficulty or hardship.

Cromwell v. Ward, 102 Md. App. 691 (1995).

Petitioners have not met this test. While it is arguable Petitioners would experience a practical
difficulty if the regulations were strictly interpreted, it does not appear the property qualifies as
“unique” as that term is defined in the case law. Although the request is modest, the reality is that
when a variance is opposed, requiring a rigorous application of the variance standard, the petitioner
faces an uphill battle. In fact, I was unable to locate a Maryland appellate court opinion from the
last twenty years which upheld the grant of a variance. Under Maryland law, variances should be
granted “sparingly” since it is “an authorization for [that] ...which is prohibited by a zoning

ordinance.” Cromwell, 102 Md. App. at 699.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, this 14" day of April, 2016, by this Administrative Law
Judge, that the Petition for Variance to permit a side yard addition with a side setback of 24 ft. in

lieu of the required 35 ft., be and is hereby DENIED.

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order.

(A Spr<~

V
JOH)J E. BEVERUH?GE{J
Administrative Law Judge for
Baltimore County

JEB:sIn
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ADMINISTRATIVE ZONING PETITION

FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE - OR — ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIAL HEARING
To be filed with the Department of Permits, Approvals and Inspections

To the Office of Administrative Law of Baltimore County for the property located at:

Address_301 Greenspring Valley Road which is presently zoned RC-2
Deed Reference 15187/ 74 10 Digit Tax Account # __ 0323016500

Property Owner(s) Printed Name(s) David K Weis & Laurence C Weis

(SELECT THE HEARING(S) BY MARKING X AT THE APPROPRIATE SELECTION(S) AND ADDING THE PETITION REQUEST)
Administrative Variances require that the Affidavit on the reverse of this Petition Form be completed / notarized.

The undersigned legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and
plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a
1. X__ ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE

BCZR: 1A01.3.B.3 - To permit a side yard addition with a side setback of 24 feet in lieu of the required
35 feet.

of the zoning requiations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County.

2. ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIAL HEARING to approve a waiver pursuant to Sections 32-4-107(b), 32-4-223.(8), and
Section 32-4- 416(a)(2): (indicate type of work in this space to raze, alter or construct addition to building)

of the zoning requlations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.

|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above petition(s), advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning regulations and
restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

Legal Owner(s) Affirmation: | / we do so solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of perjury, that | / We are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this / these Petition(s).

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owners:

David K Weis /__Laurence C Weis
Name- Type or Print Name #1 — Type or Print Name #2 - Type or Print_ "

Al ! \
/. aui ANt y %

Signature Signature #1 Signature # 2

301 Greenspring Valley Road, Owings Mills MD
Mailing Address City State Mailing Address City State

/ / 21117-4322 | _410-363-1574 /

Zip Code Telephone # Email Ad{i\t\ﬁe Zip Code Telephone # Email Address
Attorney for Petitioner: ) FOP‘ epresentative to be contacted:

_Richardson Engineering, LLC Rick Richardson

S e 4 S ‘o et '441..-—
ignature 1e ignature
02 //y -

30 E. Padonia Road, Timonium

Mailing Address Bq / City State Mailing Address City State
/ / 21093 /_410-560-1502 / rick@richardsonengineering.net
Zip Code Telephone # Email Address Zip Code Telephone # Email Address

A PUBLIC HEARING having formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Office of Administrative Law, of Baltimore County,
this day of ; that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

Administrative Law Judge of Baltimore County

CASE NUMBER 90 ( 6— O \7” - A' Filing Date al 3.’ , to Estimated Posting Date al I"f /e Reviewer ‘)5

Rev 10/12/11
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Affidavit in Support of Administrative Variance
(THIS AFFIDAVIT IS NOT REQUIRED FOR AN HISTORIC ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIAL HEARING)

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Administrative Law Judge of Baltimore County,
the following: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that the Affiant(s)
is/fare competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the property is not under an active zoning violation citation and Affiant(s) is/are the resident home
owner(s) of this residential lot, or is/are the contract purchaser(s) of this residential lot, who will, upon
purchase, reside at the existing dwelling on said property located at:

Address: _301 Greenspring Valley Road, Owings Mills MD 21117-4322
Print or Type Address of property City State Zip Code

Based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts which liwe base the request for an
Administrative Variance at the above address. (Clearly state practical difficulty or hardship here)

The addition will be done on the side of the house where there is a logical flow for the new room
The existing structure has been on the sife since 1953 and moving it would be a practical difficulty to allow for the required
setback for the house with the addition.

(If additional space for the petition request or the above statement is needed, label and attach it to this Form)

Dau:df/(. Wers %HMMCQ ( f 'M@“ |
Signature of Affiant Si

ignature of Affiant
VAqD K wWeis LhveeNce c. WelS
Name- Print or Type Name- Print or Type

The following information is to be completed by a Notary Public of the State of Maryland

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this Z77 &~/ dayof szﬂ“&ﬂ{! l@/ é , before me a Notary of Maryland, in
and for the County afcoresaid, personally appeared

Lot Ca Daved K Wers

the Affiant{s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s) (Print name(s) here}

AS WITNESS my hand and Notaries Seal gi IZ M\J{\

REBECCA H. GUTIN
(27[7))(!9

NOTARY PUBLIC Notary Public
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
MY comms 10N ?(PIHES

My Commission Expires

REV. 10/12A11
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Richavdson Engineemfnz, LLC

30 E. Padonia Road, Suite 500

Timonium, Maryland 21093 410-560-1502, fax 443-901-1208
ZONING DESCRIPTION
301 GREENSPRING VALLEY ROAD
3RD ELECTION DISTRICT

3RP COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

BEGINNING FOR THE SAME at a point on the East side of Greenspring Valley Road
(30’ right-of-way) at a distance of 495 feet South from the centerline intersection of Moales Lane
and Greenspring Valley Road, thence binding on the East side right-of-way line of Greensring
Valley Road the following course and distance; (1) North 07 degrees 21 minutes 07 seconds East
170.99 feet, thence leaving said right of way (2) South 82 degrees 38 minutes 53 seconds East
315.03 feet; (3) South 08 degrees 39 minutes 07 seconds West 107.71 feet, thence running in the
center of Cliffholm Road, a private road (4) South 85 degrees 54 minutes 07 seconds West
318.93 feet to the point of beginning;

Containing a net area of 43,685 square feet, or 1.00 acres of land, more or less.

90((9’ 015974



THE BALTIMORE SUN MEDIA GROUP

501 N. Calvert St., P.O. Box 1377
Baltimore, Maryland 21278-0001
tel: 410/332-6000

800/829-8000

WE HEREBY CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of Order No 4030630

Sold To:

David Weis - CU00447720
301 Greenspring Valley Rd
Owings Mills,MD 21117-4322

Bill To:

David Weis - CU00447720
301 Greenspring Valley Rd
Owings Mills,MD 21117-4322

Was published in "Jeffersonian", "Bi-Weekly", a newspaper printed and published in Baltimore

County on the following dates:

Mar 17, 2016

: NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING.
4 e ¢ Jaltimore County, by
i m%ww““mmmwgm

.
%

X Case: # 2016-0177-A

; Greenspri oad ‘
\ 3N°E1°omar of u?i‘é’é’ﬁa’fn of Greenspring Valley Road_and :

%%wﬁémcx - 2nd Counciimanic District :
'wmm&%mamw

: N “M!‘mssﬂ, _
! 'nizsft.hmuofm:eq%‘ 2016 at 11:00 a.m. in nml:lr:
| erson Building, 105 West ke Avenus,

Towson 21204.

OVALS AND
A DIRECTOR OF PERMITS, APPR
oD PR BALTIMORE COUNTY e 4

NOTES: (1) Hearings B8 2 Contact the Administrative
B TG M (08873868, e

ing_the
- mﬂ;mmwﬂm Review oo Office at (410) 887-3391.

The Baltimore Sun Media Group

By ‘-S ‘ : ngg'éé Y.V

Legal Advertising



CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

2016-0177-A
RE: Case No.:

Petitioner/Developer:

David and Laurence Weis

April 8, 2016
Date of Hearing/Closing:

Baltimore County Department of
Permits, Approvals and Inspections
County Office Building, Room 111
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Attn: Kristen Lewis:

Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law were
posted conspicuously on the property located at:

301 Greenspring Valley Road

March 19, 2016

The sign(s) were posted on

(Month, Day, Year)
Sincerely,
g " March 19, 2016
L N ’
" ZON IN G NOTICE g (Signature of Sign Poster) (Date)
BN casce _2016-0177-A (IR
A PUBLIC HEARING WILL BE HELD BY SSG Robert Black
THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
IN TOWSON, MD .
ROOM 205, JEFFERSON BUILDING (Print Name)
PLACE: 105 W.CHESAPEAKE AVE TOWSON MD 21204
SRR e 1508 Leslie Road
reQuist: Variance to permit a side
yard addition with a side setback of
24 1. in lieu of the required 35 ft. (Address)
g b s kot Dundalk, Maryland 21222
i (City, State, Zip Code)

(410) 282-7940

(Telephone Number)



CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

2016-0177-A
RE: Case No.:
Petitioner/Developer:
Weis
February 29, 2016

Date of Hearing/Closing:

Baltimore County Department of
Permits, Approvals and Inspections
County Office Building, Room 111
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Attn: Kristen Lewis:

Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law were
posted conspicuously on the property located at:

301 Greenspring Valley Rd

February 14, 2016

The sign(s) were posted on

(Month, Day, Year)

Sincerely,

—

P ,.,// %/ Fehruary 14,2016

ZONING notice ' (Signature of Sign Poster) (Date)

ADMINISTRATIVE

VARIANCE SSG Robert Black

_CASE# ___2016-0177-A (Print Name)

- To Permit a side vard addition with a

| side setback of 24 feet in lieu of the "

| Yy - o 1508 Leslie Road

PUBLIC HEARING? 4
PURSUANT 10 SECTION 26127 (b1 Cony, (Address)

AN ELIGIBLE mm«mn.l‘.m_mfrmmwm B b
HEARING CONC Y  THE VARTANCEL PRON 1R D 1T
REQUEST Isltrmfﬁln’%“ﬁ REAL BEFORE
' T T S Ay

Dundalk, Maryland 21222

(City, State, Zip Code)

(410) 282-7940

(Telephone Number)



ARNOLD JABLON

Deputy Administrative Officer
Director,Department of Permits,
Approvals & Inspections

KEVIN KAMENETZ
County Executive

February 29, 2016

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Administrative Law Judges of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property
identified herein as follows: 3

CASE NUMBER: 2016-0177-A

301 Greenspring Valley Road ‘
NE corner of intersection of Greenspring Valley Road and Cliffholme Road
3" Election District — 2 Councilmariic Disttict

Legal Owners: David & Laurence Weis

Variance to permit a side yard addition with a side setback of 24 ft. in lieu of the required 35 ft.

Hearing: Friday, Apt"'il 8, 2016 at 11:00.a.m. in Room 205, Jefferson Building,
105 West Chesapeake Avenue, Towson 21204

Director
AJKI

C: David & Laurence Weis, 301 Greenspring Valley Road, Owings Mills 21117
Richardson Engineering, 30 E. Padonia Road, Timonium 21093 ‘
Jay Price Stump, 4 Cliftholme Road, Owings Mills 21117

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN
.APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY SATURDAY, MARCH 19, 2016
(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL
- ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL THE ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS OFFICE
AT 410-887-3868. " '
(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391. '

Zoning Review | County Office Building
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 111 | Towson, Marylanhd 21204 | Phone 410-887-3391 | Fax 410-887-3048
. www.baltimorecountymd.gov



TO: PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
Thursday, March 17, 2016 Issue - Jeffersonian

Please forward billing to: :
David Weis ' 410-363-1574
301 Greenspring Valley :
Owings Mills, MD 21117

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Administrative Law Judge of Baltimore County, by authority of the Z’on'i'hg Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a publlc hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property
identified herein as.follows:

CASE NUMBER: 2016-0177-A

301 Greenspring Valley Road

NE corner of intersection of Greenspring Valley Road and Cliffholme Road
31 Election District — 2"¢ Councilmanic District

Legal Owners: David & Laurence Weis

Variance to permit a side yard addition with a side setback of 24 ft. in lieu of the required 35 ft.

Hearing: Fridéy,ﬁ April 8, 2016 at 11:00 a.mi. in Room 205, Jefferson Building,
105 West Chesapeake Avenue, Towson 21204

Amold Jabig, .o
Director of Permtts Approvals and lnspectlons for Baltlmore County

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESS_IBLE, FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS
OFFICE AT 410-887-3868.
(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT -
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.



BALTIMORE COUNTY D' RTMENT OF PERMITS, APPRO" 3 AND INSPECTIONS
f ZONING REVIEW, ~

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 2016-{ O1777  |-A Address 30\ QREGNIPAING Veutw RD -

Contact Péerson: o A0~/ 5(:16@/\1/%3 Phone Number: 410-887-3391

Planner, Please Print Your Name

Filing Date: 7132 !”" Posting Date: 2[ (1/6  Closing Date: & /#9/1b

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance shouid be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number. :

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing
date.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the ciosing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written natification, usually
within 10 days of the closing date if all County agencies’ comments are received, as to
whether the petition has been granted, denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be
mailed to you by First Class mail.

4 POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be

~ changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

- (Detach Along Dotted Line)

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT
Case Number 2016- O 77 |-A Address 301 GREENSPAN G Vautst RY
Petitioner's Name __ W ELS Telephone Y(0-363 157y
Posting Date: 2 ! A [(Lo Closing Date: J !9‘? /f &
Wording for Sign: _To Permit A St8¢& YARY AbATiom wiTH A SW¢ SET daue of
A FEeT s Licu oF e REQUIREN 38 (6T

Revised 7/21/15

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS, APPROVALS AND INSPECTIONS
ZONING REVIEW
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DEPARTMENT OF PERM]TS APPROVALS AND INSPECTIONS

ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The Baltimore Cotinty Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the general
-public/neighbering property owners relative to property which is the subjeét of an upcoming zoning .
hearing. For those petitions which reguire a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting a
sign on-the property (responsibility of the petitioner) and placement of a notice in a newspaper of
genera’l circulation in‘the County, both at least fifteen (15~) days béforé the hearing.

Zoning Review W1II ensure that the Iegal requirements for adverhsmg are satlsfed ‘However, the
-petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements. The newspaper will bill the
person flisted below for the advertising. This advertising is due upon receipt and should be remitted
dlrecﬂy to the newspaper. : - ’

OPINIONS MAY NOT BEISSUED UNTlL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID..

" For Newspaper Advertising:

ltem Number or Case Number: ' ?0?4;__-0 (77 -4 | | .
Petitioner: _ WELS 7 a
Address or Location: 201 GaLEnSPRNG VALt R ' .

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL'TO:

Name: . DALID {UE/{ S

Address: %0 [ émsgf/ttjﬁ VRLLB‘/ ’@ /9

' 2TYIVES mus MO 2.1117- 4527/ :

Telephone' Number ZHD ‘363 /g‘7z{_ - f‘ :



FORMAL DEMAND
FOR HEARING
CASE NUMBER: _ =201 !};—g;[‘? 7-A
—Address: 2O\ G\r«:.m&ww\u) Qu\\e\\ Y
~Petitioner(s); DAVl owve) (somen \pdexg

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:
_—
e o Yo %%s,mp

"Name - Type or Print

( +Legal Owner ‘ OR (- Resident of
e A N A A L Ay

Address
Ouan g S -{\’\"\'\\S MO LAWY
City ) ‘State Zip Code

LS ~363-01 3

Telephone Number.

which is located approximately 35S feet from the
property, which is the subject of the above petition, do hereby
formally demand that a public hearing be set in this matter.
ATTACHED IS THE REQUIRED PROCESSING FEE FOR THIS

DEMAND.

M | 2/?-?/:

;iﬁature'/ , * Daté

Signature . Date
Revised 9/18/98 - wcr/sgj



S

BA

5 X S R L S e T B S

IMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND :

OFFPCE OF BUDGET AND FINANCE -

]

mﬁ,m " awm..-.’g AR

e

»

13&1%1

: PLEASE PRESS HARDIII

- vELLoW ! CUSTOMER‘_".;"'

a
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT |, { " v ' -w&z*&s e
*{Date: _J ‘ 3t BATIG m:;*mu #
Rev — Sub . i C RE|IEOL  BALKED L3S LIP
_ . _ Source/ Rev/ - . S{ETIOT ¥ 430utT ﬂm g1, g
Dept Unit  Sub Unit  Obj Sub-Obj Dept Obj BSAcct  Amount o, L5 520 TOMING SRTFICY N
506 [oooo biSu EE ¥ 79 9o olm, s
i ’ 'x ' . Decpt Tat
N g 75400 o
e ” p talaore Counky, Hars F.Jgﬁ
r : 1
i . A . ! L
Total ) 75,00 e
Lol . CASHIER'
VALIDATION




KEVIN KAMENETZ ARNOQLD JABLON
County Executive Deputy Administrative Qfficer
Director,Department of Permits,

Approvals & Inspectians

March 30, 2016

David K & Laurence C Weis
301 Greenspring Valley Road
Owings Mills MD 21117-4322

RE: Case Number: 2016-0177 A, Address: 301 Greenspring Valley Road
Dear Mr. & Ms, Weis:

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing ONLY by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits, Approvals, and Inspection (PAI) on February 3, 2016. This letter is not
an approval, but only a NOTIFICATION.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several approval
agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments submitted thus far
from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not intended to indicate the
appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner,
attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed improvements
that may have a bearing on this case. All comments will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the
commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

w. G280

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: jaw

Enclosures

c: People’s Counsel
Richardson Enginering, LLC, Rlck Rlchardson 30 E Padoma Road, Timonium MD 21093

"..v.-.l

Zoning Review | County Office Building
111 West Chesapsake Avenue, Room 111 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3331 | Fax 410-887-3048
www.baltimorecountymd.gov



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

0§ 4 i Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: February 17, 2016
Department of Permits, Approvals
And Inspections

FROM: Dennis A. Kennedy, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting

For February 15, 2016
Item No. 2016-0164, 0173, 0174, 0175, 0176, 0177, 0178 and 0179

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning
items and we have no comments.

DAK:CEN
cc:file

G:\DevPlanReV\WZAC -No Comments\ZAC02152016.doc



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

RECEIVED

Inter-Office Correspondence

N n 54
IR | \
v J LU

OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS

TO: Hon. Lawrence M. Stahl; Managing Administrative Law Judge
Office of Administrative Hearings

FROM: Jeff Livingston, Department of Environmental Protection and
Sustainability (EPS) - Development Coordination

DATE: March 9, 2016
SUBJECT:  DEPS Comment for Zoning Item  # 2016-0177-A
Address 301 Greenspring Valley Road
(Weis Property)

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of February 15, 2016.

X The Department of Environmental Protection and Sustainability offers the
following comments on the above-referenced zoning item:

1. Ground Water Management will need to review any proposed building permits
for an addition prior to approval.

Reviewer: Dan Esser Date: 2/12/16

C:\Users\snuffer\AppData\Local\Microsoft\Windows\Temporary Internet
Files\Content.Outlook\WPHS9SSK\ZAC 16-0177-A 301 Greenspring Valley Road.doc



SHA

Stal-e Pete K. Rahn, Secretary
Gregory C. Johnson, P.E., Administrator
Administration

Maryland Department of Transportation

Larry Hogan, Governor
Boyd K. Rutherford, Lt. Governor

Date: 2/5// Z

Ms. Kristen Lewis

Baltimore County Office of

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Baltimore County
Item No. Zof @ -9/ 7 724 -
Dk 1) o ¥ raNr e Vo sge s
o d * Lobrronc_e C L,__[g{a

201 G ewa:n,@f:wu Vac//@? Do Ehs 4

Dear Ms. Lewis:

Thank you for the opportunity to review your referral request on the subject of the above
captioned. We have determined that the subject property does not access a State roadway and is
not affected by any State Highway Administration projects. Therefore, based upon available
information this office has no objection to Baltimore County Zoning Advisory Committee
approval of Item No. 7 ollo—0O/ 7 7-4 -

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Mr. Richard Zeller at 410-
229-2332 or 1-866-998-0367 (in Maryland only) extension 2332, or by email at
(rzeller@sha.state.md.us).

Smcerely,

}Z AM&Q%

David W. Peake
Metropolitan District Engineer — District 4
Baltimore & Harford Counties

DWP/RAZ

My telephone number/toll-free number 1s
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech 1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll-Free
Street Address: 320 West Warren Road + Hunt Valley, Maryland 21030 « Phone 410-229-2300 or 1-866-998-0367 « Fax 301-327-4690
www.roads.maryland.gov




PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY

NAME

CITIZEN’S SIGN - IN SHEET

CASE NAME

CASE NUMBER
DATE /4 -3

o i
-zo(é

ADDRESS

CITY, STATE, ZIP
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Debra Wiley Rirva 20
From: David Weis <DWeis@Baltimorehebrew.org>
Sent: Monday, April 11, 2016 2:54 PM
To: Administrative Hearings
Cc: ‘Laurence Weis'; Wayne
Subject: Case 2016-0177-A

Your Honor Judge Beverungen,

During the hearing on Friday April 8, 2016 at 11:00 AM for Case 2016-0177-A, my neighbor Mr. Stump cast doubt on
whether the improvement (addition of a second story) to my home in 2008 or 2009 was permitted and inspected. Mr.
Richardson who represented us at the hearing, was not acquainted with the subject and did not rebut Mr. Stump’s
statement. However, | want to assure you that the addition was fully permitted and inspected and approved by the
county in all aspects, and | was visited by the Assessor’s office. | am sure that the records of Baltimore County will
substantiate this.

Sincerely,

David K. Weis
Homeowner of 301 Greenspring Valley Road



CASE NO. 2016- 0 \ W j - JL\

CHFECKILIS'T

Support/Oppose/
Conditions/
Comment Comments/
Received Department No Comment
?\\ | ] DEVELOPMENT PLANS REVIEW \\\ \C
(if not received, date e-mail sent ) )
30 U
9 DEPS 1
(if not received, date e-mail sent )
FIRE DEPARTMENT
PLANNING

(if not received, date e-mail sent )

2\92& \\o STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION e (3&,

TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION

ADJACENT PROPERTY OWNERS

ZONING VIOLATION (Case No. )

PRIOR ZONING (Case No. )

NEWSPAPER ADVERTISEMENT ~ Date:

SIGN POSTING Date: . \ 19 KC’-E by NG RQC Y

PEOPLE’S COUNSEL APPEARANCE Yes L1 No %
PEOPLE’S COUNSEL COMMENTLETTER ~ Yes L1 No

Comments, if any:




SDAT: Real Property Search

Page 1 of 1

[ Real Property Data Search ( w3)

Guide to searching the database ]

[ Search Result for BALTIV

ORE COUNTY

)

View Map

View GroundRent Redemption

View GroundRent Registration

Account [dentifier:

District - 03 Account Number - 0323016500

Owner Information

Owner Name: WEIS DAVID K Use: RESIDENTIAL
WEIS LAURENCE C Principal YES
Residence:

Mailing Address;

301 GREEN SPRING VALLEY
OWINGS MILLS MD 21117-

Deed Reference:

M5187/ 00074

Location & Structure Information

Premises Address:

3R%1 GREENSPRING VALLEY

Legal Description:

1AC
g?; GREENSPRING VLLY

0-0000

NE COR KATHERINE

Map: Grid: Parcel: Sub Subdivision: Section: Block: Lot: Assessment Plat
District: Year: No;
0068 0001 0016 0000 2014 Plat
Ref:
Special Tax Areas: Town: NONE
Ad Valorem:
Tax Class:
Primary Structure Above Grade Enclosed Finished Basement Property Land County
uilt Area Area Area Use
1853 2,263 SF 1.0000 AC 04
Stories Basement Type Exterior  Full/Half Bath Garage Last Major Renovation
112 YES STANDARD UNIT FRAME 3 full
Value Information
Base Value Value Phase-in Assessments
As of As of As of
01/01/2014 07/01/2015 07/01/2016

Land: 120,000 96,000
Improvements 197,800 209,300
Total: 317,900 305,300 305,300 305,300
Preferential Land: D 0

Transfer Information

Seller; WEIS FREDERICK H

Date: 04/09/2001

Price: $165,000

Type: ARNMS LENGTH IMPROVED Deed1: /15187 00074 Deed2:
Seller: Date: Price:
Type: Deed1: Deed2:
Seller: Date: Price:
Type: Deed1: Deed2:
Exemption Information

Partial Exempt Class 07/01/2015 07/01/2016

Assessments:

County: 000 0.00

State: 000 0.00

Municipal: 000 0.00[0.00 0.00]0.00
Tax Exempt: Special Tax Recapture:
Exempt Class: NONE

Homestead Application Information

Homestead Application Status: Approved 10/02/2009

http://sdat.dat.maryland.gov/RealProperty/Pages/default.aspx

4/1/2016



SDAT: Real Property Search Page 1 of 1

Baltimore County Mew Search (http:fisdat.dat. maryland.gov/iRealProperty)

District: 03 Account Number: 032301 6500

P.283

-

M6E-PS54| P

% P.271 54
a.

l

The Information shown on this map has been compiled frem deed descriptions and plats and is not a property survey. The map should not be used for legal
descriptions, Users nating errors are urged to notify the Maryland Department of Planning Mapping, 301 W. Preston Street, Baltimore MD 21201.

It a plat for a property Is needed, cantact the local Land Recerds office where the property is located. Plats are also available online thrcugh the Maryland State
Archives at www.plats net (http:/iwww.plats.net).

Property maps provided courtesy of the Maryland Depariment of Planning.

For more informatien on electronic mapping applications, visit the Maryland Department of Planning web site at
www.mdp.state.md.us/OurPraducts/OurProducts shim] (hito:/) L mdp.state.md.us/QurProducts/OurProducts.shiml),

http://sdat.dat.maryland.gov/realproperty/maps/showmap.html?countyid=04&accountid=03... 4/1/2016
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This data is only for general information purposes only. This data may be
inaccurate or contain errors or omissions. Baltimore County, Maryland
does not warrant the accuracy or reliability of the data and disclaims all
Created By warranties with regard to the data, including but not limited to, all
. warranties, express or implied, of merchantability and fitness for any
Baltimore County : :
particular purpose. Baltimore County, Maryland disclaims all obligation

My Neighborhood and liability for damages, including but not limited to, actual, special,
indirect, and consequentlial damages, attorneys’ and experts’ fees, and

court costs incurred as a result of, arising from or in connection with the
use of or reliance upon this data.

Prlnted 4/8/2015 7
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GENERAL NOTES:

1. OWNER:
DAVID K. WEIS, LAURENCE C. WEIS
301 GREENSPRING VALLEY ROAD
OWINGS MILLS, MARYLAND 21117—-9709

SITE AREA: 43,685 SF or 1.00 Ac.:

DEED REF: 15187/74

TAX ACCOUNT: #0323016500
COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT: 3rd

ZONING: RC-2

(PER 17=200" ZONING MAP 068A1)
TAX MAP #68, GRID #1, PARCEL #18
SITE IS NOT IN A FLOODPLAIN

NO PROPOSED FOREST CLEARING.

0. CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN POSITIVE DRAINAGE AWAY FROM THE
FOUNDATION AT ALL TIMES.

11. NO PREVIOUS ZONING CASE ON RECORD
12. PRIVATE WATER AND SEPTIC SYSTEMS

S

© LN

'y

Richavdson Engineerving, LLC

30 East Padonia Road, Suite 500
Timonium, Maryland 21093
Phone: 410—560—1502 Fax: 443—-901-1208

PLAN TO ACCOMPANY ZONING PETITION
FOR

WEIS RESIDENC.

L]

301 GREENSPRING VALLEY ROAD

3RD ELECTION DISTRICT

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY: SCALE:
CND PCR 1” = 20°
DATE: JOB NO.: SHEET NO.:
01—-26-16 16008 1 OF 1
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Richardson Engineerving, LLC

GENERAL NOTES: 2 et e o Sy o0
Phone: 410—-560—1502 Fax: 443—-901—-1208

1. OWNER:
DAVID K. WEIS, LAURENCE C. WEIS

301 GREENSPRING VALLEY ROAD PILAN TO ACCOMPANY Z7ZONING PETITION

OWINGS MILLS, MARYLAND 21117-8709

SITE AREA: 43,685 SF or 1.00 Ac.t FOR

DEED REF: 15187/74
TAX ACCOUNT: #0323016500

COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT: 3rd .| T — -
WEIS RESIDENC
(PER 1"=200" ZONING MAP 068A1) 41 4 41 .
TAX MAP #68, GRID #1, PARCEL #16

SITE IS NOT IN A FLOODPLAIN

NO PROPOSED FOREST CLEARING.

0. CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN POSITIVE DRAINAGE AWAY FROM THE
FOUNDATION AT ALL TIMES.
i

11. NO PREVIOUS ZONING CASE ON RECORD

12. PRIVATE WATER AND SEPTIC SYSTEMS 8 O 1 GREENSPRING VALLEY ROAD

3RD ELECTION DISTRICT BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

REVISIONS DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY: SCALE:
CND PCR 1" = 20
DATE: JOB NO.: SHEET NO.:
01-26-16 16008 1 OF 1 ‘
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